FORM PT-0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0-51 011 (exp. 4/9)	REC	06-17-	1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → ⇒ ⇒	H9198 +		Mukki	AE	CEIVEN	
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pat	100741	329	ch <b>ed ori</b> ginal	documents or copy the reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Antonio DeFlora Umberto Benatti Marco Giovine  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes		Name	2. Name and address of receiving parigoes)  Name: Gruppo Lepetit, S.p.  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment	□ Assignment □ Merger			Street Address: Viale Gran Sasso, 18		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name corrective assignment to add ○ Nother co-assignee, originally recorded at reel/frame 8434/0743			City:	City: Milan, Italy State:ZIP:20131		
Execution Date: December 11, 1996			Addition	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?XXX Yes 🗅 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pa	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/776,138 filed 1/14/97						
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total r	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Charlot	Name: Charlotte L. Barney		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:			XXD En	closed		
Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, LI		P				
	entre, Suite					
Street Address:O	ne South Main	Street	8. Depos	sit account number	: 8 8	
City: Dayton	State: OH	_ ZIP:_ <u>45402</u> - 2023	(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charlotte L. Barney  Lastet L. Barney  June 5, 4998						
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
	Lotal num	ner of pages including.	cover sneet, att	acoments, and docume	anr — = 7 77	

Continuation of 2. Name and Address of Receiving Parties:

Universita Deglistudi di Genova (University of Genova) 5, Via Balbi Genova, Italy

med 3-28-97

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified) 04-14-1997

PAIEN'S UNLT

EET

MAR 2 8 1997

RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Antonio DeFlora, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Umberto Benatti, Marco Giovine Name: Gruppo Lepetit S.p.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes[ X ] No Street Address: Viale Gran Sasso, 18 20131 Milano **ITALY** 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Merger [X] Assignment Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 12/11/96 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/776,138 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  $[\ 1\ ]$ document should be mailed: 40.00 Name: Ruth E. Homan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ..... Internal Address: Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc. Street Address: 2110 E. Galbraith Rd. Enclosed City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45215 [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2764 Our Reference No.: L00737 US (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/26/97 Ruth E. Homan Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 410 JS 13-2764 04/11/97 08776138 Do not detach this portion 41023 581 40.00CH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and complexing lab bleve wing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Uspatent and Trademark Office Office information Systems. PK2-1000C Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paper work head whom P Gjech (0651-001)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

### (With Priority Rights) and

#### INDIVIDUAL

and
INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

I/We do hereby claim and declare that I am/we are the sole/joint, true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to Title of DINUCLEOSIDE-5',5'-PYROPHOSPHATES Invention and I/we further declare that **Assignees** GRUPPO LEPETIT S.P.A., 8, Via Roberto Lepetit - LAINATE - Italy UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI GENOVA. 5. Via Balbi - GENOVA - Italy (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees"); are the Assignees of all my rights in this invention. I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Assignees. As trustee(s), and in consideration of the remuneration for my/our work, effective as of 15 July 1994 I/we do hereby declare, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignees my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignees, and do hereby authorize said Assignees to insert here the 15 July 1994 Priority No., Number 94202059.5 and Filing Date **European Patent Office** Date, Country LP 737 Reference No. of the application on which the priority will be based (Case No.\_\_ \_\_\_\_); and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and I/we do hereby agree to assist said Assignees in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application(s) as may be requested by said Assignees; and I/we do hereby authorize said Assignees to insert here the Corresponding Application No. Number <u>08/776</u>,138 and Filing Date January 14, 1997 Date, Country The United States of America of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and I/we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignees in accordance herewith; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given. Subscribed and Sworn by me/us 1. Full Name: Antonio DE FLORA 3. Full Name: Marco GIOVINE Sorvine Signature: Date: 11 Dicembre 1996 11 Dicembre 1996 Country of Citizenship: Italy Country of Citizenship: Italy Residence: FINALE LIGURE, Italy Residence: GENOVA, Italy (City and State/Country only) (City and State/Country only) P.O. Address: 4/11 Via Caprera P.O. Address: 4/2 Via Oddone Pascale 17024 FINALE LIGURE (SV), Italy 16146 GENOVA, Italy 2. Full Name: Umberto BENATTI 4. Full Name: u lu HuN Signature: Signature: 11 Dicembre 1996 Country of Citizenship: Country of Citizenship: Italy Residence: GENOVA, Italy

P.O. Address:

(City and State/Country only)

P.O. Address: 10/7 Via Acquarone

16125 GENOVA, Italy

( )Additional names and signatures are attached.

(City and State/Country only)

This Notarial Certificate 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

This Notarial Certificate 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number. FORM 881

# SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Gianluca Damonte

Whose full post office address is: Via Migliarini 46/5 16011 ARENZANO (GE) - Italy

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Antonio DE FLORA, Umberto BENATTI, Marco GIOVINE

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Genova,

On this 11<sup>th</sup> December 1996

By: Gianluca Damonte

Subscribing Witness

08/90

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envolope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

(Date of Deposit)

(Date of Depositi)

Signature

HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL, INC. Patent Department P.O. Box 156300 2110 East Galbraith Road Cincinnati, OH 45215-6300 USA



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 22, 1997

HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL, INC. RUTH E. HOMAN 2110 E. GALBRAITH RD. CINCINNATI, OH 45215



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/28/1997 REEL/FRAME: 8434/0743 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DEFLORA, ANTONIO DOC DATE: 12/11/1996

ASSIGNOR:

BENATTI, UMBERTO DOC DATE: 12/11/1996

ASSIGNOR:

GIOVINE, MARCO DOC DATE: 12/11/1996

ASSIGNEE:

GRUPPO LEPETIT S.P.A. VIALE GRAN SASSO, 18 20131 MILANO, ITALY

SERIAL NUMBER: 08776138

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/14/1997

ISSUE DATE:

LDO 737 US

8434/0743 PAGE 2

DIANE RUSSELE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS